## Town of Glen Planning Board 7 Erie Street Fultonville, NY. 12072

October 7,2021

Town of Glen Volunteer Fire Dept. 134 Auriesville Road Fultonville, NY. 12072

Commissioners,

The Town of Glen Planning Board is currently reviewing the Town's Land Use Management Plan, Including the Town's Solar law and regulations governing the installation of solar arrays, both commercial and residential, in town zoning districts.

The installation of solar arrays, both commercial and residential, can have a dramatic effect on how fire departments respond and fight the alarm. From access to the commercial site, to battery storage, when the alarm is sounded the response is critical to ensure the safety of the volunteers responding.

The Planning Board for the Town of Glen would greatly appreciate members of the Fire Department to attend our monthly and/or workshop meetings. We would like to partner with the Fire Department as we continue our review and formulate regulations that will protect property, have positive influence, and have the safety of the volunteers in mind.

We have the opportunity to shape and influence the future of our Town. Please join us on the third Thursday of each month at 6:30 pm for our regular meetings. Workshop session dates are announced at the end of each regular meeting.

We look forward to hearing from you and forging ahead together in this critical time for our town.

Tim Reilly Chair / Sandra Hemstreet, Secretary

Town of Glen Planning Board